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IPDF Selection Process at the Department of Electronics and Electrical Engineering for the Year 2025 

• The IPDF Selection Process will be held on September 8, 2025 (Monday) from 11 am in online 
mode. 

 
Schedule of Selection Process for Candidates in Panel 1 
 

Application ID Candidate Name (Panel 1) 

Schedule  
September 8, 2025  

Monday 

IPDF/2025/0156 Elangbam Rameshwar Singh 11 am -12 noon 

IPDF/2025/0328 Bipradip  Chakraborty 11 am -12 noon 

IPDF/2025/0470 NEELIMA  SINGH 11 am -12 noon 

IPDF/2025/0615 Hemalatha  murugan 11 am -12 noon 

IPDF/2025/0936 Soumyaranjan  Ranasingh 12 noon-1 pm 

IPDF/2025/0961 SUDEM  DAIMARY 12 noon-1 pm 

IPDF/2025/01222 RABIN  PAUL 12 noon-1 pm 

IPDF/2025/01250 Kiran Kumar Sahoo 12 noon-1 pm 

IPDF/2025/01343 SUNDEEP  DOLA 1 pm-1:15 pm 

IPDF/2025/0270 Gouri Shankar Chetia 2 pm -- 3pm 

IPDF/2025/01095 Aiswarya Dev Goswami 2 pm -- 3pm 

IPDF/2025/0501 Poonam  Tiwari 2 pm -- 3pm 

IPDF/2025/01086 Manshree  Mishra 2 pm -- 3pm 

IPDF/2025/0654 Vinoth  M 3 pm--4 pm 

IPDF/2025/0130 Tasher Ali Sheikh 3 pm--4 pm 

IPDF/2025/0315 RAJ  KUMAR 3 pm--4 pm 

IPDF/2025/0975 BIJAYA  SAHA 3 pm--4 pm 

IPDF/2025/01118 Prathima  Addanki 4 pm--5 pm 

IPDF/2025/01048 Nilesh Kumar Yadav 4 pm--5 pm 

IPDF/2025/0773 Manisha Kumari Rajoriya 4 pm--5 pm 

IPDF/2025/01071 Sumita  Mondal 4 pm--5 pm 

IPDF/2025/01327 Jagadeeswari  Murugan 5 pm -- 6 pm 

IPDF/2025/0934 Arghya  Pathak 5 pm -- 6 pm 

IPDF/2025/01329 Suchetana  Pal 5 pm -- 6 pm 

IPDF/2025/01358 Priyabrata  Char 5 pm -- 6 pm 

 
The Microsoft teams link for attending the online selection process for candidates in Panel 1 is given 
below:  

Click here to join Panel 1 
 
Please join the meeting as per the schedule in your panel and wait until you are admitted by the 
committee. 
 
 
 
 

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_MGEzZDE4NzktYjIzYS00MDE0LTllYWItYzdiNjhmZDY5N2Zi%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22850aa78d-94e1-4bc6-9cf3-8c11b530701c%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%225cd71314-10e4-4822-a245-d82967fc02b4%22%7d
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IPDF Selection Process at the Department of Electronics and Electrical Engineering for the Year 2025 

 

Schedule of Selection Process for Candidates in Panel 2 

 

Application ID Candidate Name (Panel 2) 

Schedule  
September 8, 2025 

Monday 

IPDF/2025/0604 ISAC  DAIMARY 11 am -12 noon 

IPDF/2025/01211 Manish  Kurre 11 am -12 noon 

IPDF/2025/01317 Sachin Baliram Shahapure 11 am -12 noon 

IPDF/2025/0350 NIBHA  RANI 11 am -12 noon 

IPDF/2025/0490 Sourav  Basak 12 noon-1 pm 

IPDF/2025/0754 Kingshuk  Chatterjee 12 noon-1 pm 

IPDF/2025/01230 Rohit  Kumar 12 noon-1 pm 

IPDF/2025/01347 
SATYAVARTA KUMAR 
PRINCE 12 noon-1 pm 

IPDF/2025/0262 PRINCE  KUMAR 2 pm -- 3pm 

IPDF/2025/0915 Sonali  Priyadarshani 2 pm -- 3pm 

IPDF/2025/01011 Nikita  Ramachandra 2 pm -- 3pm 

IPDF/2025/01079 AVVARI  RAVI KUMAR 2 pm -- 3pm 

IPDF/2025/0180 Siddhanta  Borah 3 pm--4 pm 

IPDF/2025/01324 Bharat  Terang 3 pm--4 pm 

IPDF/2025/0272 Abhishek  Chauhan 3 pm--4 pm 
 

 

The Microsoft teams link for attending the online selection process for candidates in Panel 2 is given 
below:  

Click here to join Panel 2 
 
Please join the meeting as per the schedule in your panel and wait until you are admitted by the 
committee. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_MWYwM2Q0YzMtZmU5Mi00ZTk0LTg5MzUtMDgwNTY1YTYyNjgy%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22850aa78d-94e1-4bc6-9cf3-8c11b530701c%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2256231ccc-d387-4d81-bc62-59829236182e%22%7d
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IPDF Selection Process at the Department of Electronics and Electrical Engineering for the Year 2025 

 
 

List of Candidates Shortlisted/Not Shortlisted for the IPDF Selection/Interview at the Department of EEE 

 

S. No. Application ID Candidate Name 
Status (Shortlisted/Not 
shortlisted) 

1 IPDF/2025/0130 Tasher Ali Sheikh Shortlisted 

2 IPDF/2025/0156 Elangbam Rameshwar Singh Shortlisted 

3 IPDF/2025/0180 Siddhanta  Borah Shortlisted 

4 IPDF/2025/0262 PRINCE  KUMAR Shortlisted 

5 IPDF/2025/0270 Gouri Shankar Chetia Shortlisted 

6 IPDF/2025/0272 Abhishek  Chauhan Shortlisted Provisionally 

7 IPDF/2025/0315 RAJ  KUMAR Shortlisted 

8 IPDF/2025/0328 Bipradip  Chakraborty Shortlisted Provisionally 

9 IPDF/2025/0350 NIBHA  RANI Shortlisted 

10 IPDF/2025/0363 Gaurav  Yadav Not shortlisted 

11 IPDF/2025/0470 NEELIMA  SINGH Shortlisted 

12 IPDF/2025/0490 Sourav  Basak Shortlisted 

13 IPDF/2025/0501 Poonam  Tiwari Shortlisted Provisionally 

14 IPDF/2025/0528 Tamilarasi  Raja Not shortlisted 

15 IPDF/2025/0604 ISAC  DAIMARY Shortlisted 

16 IPDF/2025/0615 Hemalatha  murugan 
Shortlisted Provisionally in 
General Category 

17 IPDF/2025/0654 Vinoth  M Shortlisted 

18 IPDF/2025/0670 Amit  Kumar Not shortlisted 

19 IPDF/2025/0723 Tirunagaru V Sarathkumar Not shortlisted 

20 IPDF/2025/0754 Kingshuk  Chatterjee Shortlisted 

21 IPDF/2025/0772 
EMANDI JAGADEESWARA 
RAO Not shortlisted 

22 IPDF/2025/0773 Manisha Kumari Rajoriya Shortlisted 

23 IPDF/2025/0892 LOGANATHAN  N Not shortlisted 

24 IPDF/2025/0915 Sonali  Priyadarshani Shortlisted 

25 IPDF/2025/0934 Arghya  Pathak Shortlisted 

26 IPDF/2025/0936 Soumyaranjan  Ranasingh Shortlisted 

27 IPDF/2025/0961 SUDEM  DAIMARY Shortlisted 

28 IPDF/2025/0975 BIJAYA  SAHA Shortlisted 

29 IPDF/2025/01008 Ravi  Mancharla Not shortlisted 

30 IPDF/2025/01011 Nikita  Ramachandra Shortlisted 

31 
IPDF/2025/01048 Nilesh Kumar Yadav Shortlisted in General Category 

32 IPDF/2025/01071 Sumita  Mondal Shortlisted 
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IPDF Selection Process at the Department of Electronics and Electrical Engineering for the Year 2025 

33 IPDF/2025/01079 AVVARI  RAVI KUMAR Shortlisted 

34 IPDF/2025/01086 Manshree  Mishra Shortlisted 

35 IPDF/2025/01095 Aiswarya Dev Goswami Shortlisted 

36 IPDF/2025/01118 Prathima  Addanki Shortlisted 

37 IPDF/2025/01211 Manish  Kurre Shortlisted 

38 IPDF/2025/01222 RABIN  PAUL Shortlisted 

39 IPDF/2025/01230 Rohit  Kumar Shortlisted 

40 IPDF/2025/01238 RAVI RANJAN Not Shortlisted 

41 IPDF/2025/01250 Kiran Kumar Sahoo Shortlisted 

42 IPDF/2025/01275 Pappu Kumar Saurav Not shortlisted 

43 IPDF/2025/01317 Sachin Baliram Shahapure Shortlisted 

44 IPDF/2025/01324 Bharat  Terang Shortlisted 

45 IPDF/2025/01327 Jagadeeswari  Murugan Shortlisted 

46 IPDF/2025/01329 Suchetana  Pal Shortlisted 

47 IPDF/2025/01343 SUNDEEP  DOLA Shortlisted 

48 IPDF/2025/01347 
SATYAVARTA KUMAR 
PRINCE Shortlisted 

49 IPDF/2025/01358 Priyabrata  Char Shortlisted 
 

 


